For the services rendered pursuant to this Agreement, 
Consultant shall be compensated in accordance with the “Schedule of Compensation” attached 
hereto as Exhibit “C” and incorporated herein by this reference, but not exceeding the maximum 
contract amount of $59,000 (Fifty-Nine Thousand Dollars) (“Contract Sum”).

2.2 Invoices. Each month Consultant shall furnish to City an original invoice 
for all work performed and expenses incurred during the preceding month in a form approved by 
City’s Director of Finance. By submitting an invoice for payment under this Agreement,

[...]

in the employee being ineligible for any future tuition reimbursements, and may result in disciplinary 
action up to and including termination of employment. 

Section 04. In no case shall the total amount of education reimbursement for individual courses 
provided to an Employee in a given fiscal year exceed one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00).  
If an Employee leaves City service within two (2) years of receiving education reimbursement, the 
Employee must reimburse the City an amount equal to half of the total education reimbursement 

paid by the City, which may be withheld from the Employee’s final paycheck per agreement by the

[...]

in the employee being ineligible for any future tuition reimbursements, and may result in disciplinary 
action up to and including termination of employment. 

Section 04. In no case shall the total amount of education reimbursement for individual courses 
provided to an Employee in a given fiscal year exceed one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00).  
If an Employee leaves City service within two (2) years of receiving education reimbursement, the 
Employee must reimburse the City an amount equal to half of the total education reimbursement 
paid by the City, which may be withheld from the Employee’s final paycheck per agreement by the